

G.R. Case No. - 610/2015

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai

JO Code - WB1481

Order dated 27.06.2022

Today the record is fixed for evidence.

CSW 01 & 02 are present.

Report received from CSW05 as occupied in administrative work and unable to attend court.

04 accused persons namely, Sanyashi Gorai, Binod Gorai, Moina Gorai and Jyostna Gorai are present.

Ld.Advocate files a petition u/s 317 CrPC on behalf of Ujjawal Gorai.

Ld.APP prays that this is a matter u/s 498A IPC and evidence of the complainant is necessary for the just adjudication of this case as she is the victim/complainant of this case but not a charge sheeted witness.

Heard.Considered.

On perusal of the case record it comes up that on 19.09.2019 the Ld.Court had allowed the prayer of the Ld.APP filed u/s 311 CrPC and hence, summons was issued in the name of the complainant which was not reflected in the record on the later fixed dates.

Hence, issue fresh summon upon Complainant Pushpa Gorai , W/O Ujjal Gorai resident of Village-Hijalgora, PS - Jamuria, Dist-Paschim Bardhaman at once.

Issue re-summons upon CSW01 & 02.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix, 20.07.2022 for evidence.

D & C by me.

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman**

**Judicial Magistrate,5th Court
.Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman**